ACCESSIBILITY INFORMATION

All buses are equipped with wheel-
chair lifts. Lifts have either 750 Ibs. or
1000 1bs. weight limits so please
discuss need when you call to set up a
ride.

Reasonable modifications may be
requested by disabled persons.

It is suggested you speak with
Dispatch ahead of time about this so
the driver can be made aware.

Franklin County Public Transportation is
committed to providing non-discriminatory
service to ensure that no person is excluded
from participation in, or denied the benefits
of, or be subjected to discrimination in the
receipt of its services on the grounds of race,
color, national origin, disability, sexual ori-
entation or other protected status as protect-
ed by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of
1964 (“Title VI”).

To request additional information about Title
VI, to have this information translated or if
you believe you have been subjected to dis-
crimination and would like to submit a writ-
ten complaint, you may contact us at the ad-
dress below. You can also file a complaint
with the Federal Transit Administration and
NYS Dept. of Transportation.

Franklin County Highway Superintendent
14981 State Rt. 30
Malone, New York 12953

FARES:
Malone to Lake Placid $4.00
Lake Placid to Malone $4.00

Paul Smiths to Lake Placid $3.00
Lake Placid to Paul Smiths $3.00

HOURS OF SERVICE:

Operates 7 days a week and on all holidays
but Christmas.

FOR INFORMATION AND
RESERVATIONS:

Please call Dispatch Monday-Friday, 6:30
AM-3:45 PM 24 hrs. in advance to sched-
ule a ride. Also notify the dispatcher if you

want to cancel a ride.
(518) 483-9000

Updated 3/21/24

Franklin/Essex
Adirondack
Route Schedule

Franklin County 5
Public L
Transportation =%

Come Ride With Us!

\ 4

For More Information
Please Call
(518) 483-9000




Franklin/Essex Adirondack Route
Operates 7 days a week and on all holidays but Christmas

Departs From Morning Afternoon
Bus A

Franklin County Hwy., Rt. 30 N 5:40 1:25

Franklin County Courthouse 5:45 1:30

Walmart As needed 1:40

Aldis As needed 1:50

Price Chopper 5:50 1:55

OneWorkSource 6:00 2:00

DSS 6:05 2:05

Paul Smiths’ Commuter Parking Lot 6:45 2:45

Adirondack Medical Center 6:55 3:00

Dorsey Street Parking Lot 7:00 3:05

High Peaks Resort (Hilton) 7:25 4:05

Lake Placid Municipal Lot 7:30 4:10
(across from Golden Arrow)

Bus Route Return Departure

High Peaks Resort (Hilton) 7:25 4:05

Lake Placid Municipal Lot 7:30 4:10

Dorsey Street Parking Lot 7:45 4:35

Adirondack Medical Center 7:50 4:40

Paul Smith’s Commuter Parking Lot 8:00 4:55

DSS 8:30 5:40

OneWorkSource 8:35 5:45

Franklin County Court House As needed As needed

Franklin County Hwy., Rt. 30 N As needed 5:50
*As needed — bus will stop at these locations with 24 hrs. notice to Dispatch at 518-483-9000.

This is a fixed route. No deviation can occur.

@ WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE SERVICE Updated 3/21/24




